the Existing Shares or the Consolidated Shares.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 38 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company had 933,703,560 Existing Shares in issue.

The following tables set out the possible changes in the shareholding structure of the Company

arising from the Share Consolidation and Rights Issue, for illustrative purpose only.

(1) Assuming no outstanding Share Options having been exercised on or before the

Record Date

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date, (ii) immediately after the Share Consolidation becoming effective but

before completion of the Rights Issue, and (iii) immediately after completion of the Rights

Issue, assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by all the Qualifying Shareholders; and

(iv) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming no acceptance of the Rights

Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders other than Power King.

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
No. of

Existing
Shares Approx. %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

No. of
Consolidated

Shares Approx. %

Director’s interest
Power King (Note 1) 11,201,475 1.20 2,240,295 1.20 6,720,885 1.20 156,862,198 28.00

Public Shareholders
New Hope International

(Hong Kong) Limited (Note 2) 54,914,804 5.88 10,982,960 5.88 32,948,880 5.88 10,982,960 1.96
Other public Shareholders 867,587,281 92.92 173,517,457 92.92 520,552,371 92.92 173,517,457 30.97

The Underwriter – – – – – – 218,859,521 39.07

Total 933,703,560 100.00 186,740,712 100.00 560,222,136 100.00 560,222,136 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 39 –

(2) Assuming full exercise of the outstanding Share Options by the Option Holders on

or before the Record Date

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the Latest

Practicable Date, (b) immediately after full exercise of the outstanding Share Options by the

Option Holders on or before the Record Date, (c) immediately after the Share Consolidation

becoming effective but before completion of the Rights Issue; (d) immediately after

completion of the Rights Issue, assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by the

Qualifying Shareholders (including the Option Holders); and (e) immediately upon